As per Section 63.25, Affinity Mobile, LLC is requesting special temporary authority to continue providing service to its customers while the Commission processes the underlying assignment application for the international section 214 authority. Both parties, HH Ventures LLC and Affinity Mobile LLC are requesting the transfer of the international section 214 authority to ensure uninterrupted service to the existing subscribers.	Affinity Mobile LLC, "the company", necessitates additional operating capital to satisfy its current financial obligations. The company sought numerous resources to acquire additional funding to maintain its business operations to support and provide service to the existing subscriber base. It was decided by the board members Affinity Mobile LLC to seek the most feasible solution to satisfy its debt obligations. The public is best served by the granting of the STA to avoid uninterrupted prepaid wireless service to its existing subscriber base.	<ul> <li>In reference to the Commission rules and 47 C.F.R. Section 63.51, Affinity Mobile LLC is requesting a Special Temporary Authority for a period of 60 days to complete the transaction and to allow time for the commission to review our underlying application for Transfer of Assignment or Control as outlined in 47 C.F.R Section 63.18 (e)</li> <li>(3). Affinity Mobile LLC sold its assets and customer base to HH Ventures LLC as of December 31, 2008. The transaction between Affinity Mobile LLC and HH Ventures LLC was not approved by its board members prior to December 31, 2008.</li> </ul>	File # ITC-STA-20090209-00087 File # ITC-214-20061214-00564	Washington, DC 20552	Attention: Sumita Mukhoty, Sr. Attorney 445 12 <sup>th</sup> Street, SW	Policy Division, International Bureau	May 20, 2009	Affinity Mobile	ITC-STA-20090209-00087 Affinity Mobile, L.L.C.
ority to continue providing service to ication for the international section esting the transfer of the ting subscribers.	o satisfy its current financial nding to maintain its business as decided by the board members of ions. The public is best served by xisting subscriber base.	ile LLC is requesting a Special o allow time for the commission to lined in 47 C.F.R Section 63.18 (e) is of December 31, 2008. The ad by its board members prior to	-2009 Ha	ESTA an state Grant of this	A S A S A	Chief, Palicy DIV. IB	date: Policy Division	Granted UL 17 2009	209-00087

· • •

approval of any transactions that they may have in the future. commission's rules and regulations and will no longer allow any lapses and will request authorization for pre-Affinity Mobile LLC is no longer in the phone subscriber business and HH Ventures LLC is now familiar with the

action on the applications referenced. that this STA can be revoked by the Commission upon its own motion without a hearing. We seek Commission underlying application seeking Commission consent to the transfer/assignment. The parties further acknowledge The parties acknowledge that the grant of the STA will not prejudice any action the Commission may take on the

Sincerely,

Affinity Mobile, LLC Mr. Ira D. Levy

Affinity Mobile, LLC Managing Director & CFO

INTER	**************************************		ØØ1 OK 🖴 9	STN COMM. ONE-TOUCH/ S NO. ABBR NO.	FILE NO.=208	MODE = MEMORY TRANSMISSION	***************** -COMM. JOURNAL-	
INTERNATIONAL BUREAU	%%***** -INTL BUREAU - ***** - 202 418 2824- ********	-INTERNATIONAL BUREAU -	912148001865	STATION NAME/TEL NO. PAGES DURATION		N START=JUL-17 11:44 END=JUL-17 11:45	**************************************	

## FAX SHEET

## Fax Number: (202) 418-2824

This fastimile remainssion is triended only for the addressle shown below. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential or othermite protected from disclosure, any review, dissemblation or sus early the transmission of as sensitive protections of the transmission is the error, places notify the medianly by teppone and mail the original to us at the Federell Communications Commission, received this transmission is terror, places notify to medianly by teppone and mail the original to us at the Federell Communications Commission, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 12<sup>th</sup> Street S. W., Room 7.4624, Washington, DC, 20534, international faireon, 443 S.

DATE: George 14 2 2 5

FROM:

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (202) 418-1462-TO: The D Lavy

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: TL-STA- 2009-00087

Nrc-156-20090601-00260

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

FAX NUMBER:

214.800-1865

1864

PR

THIS COVER SHEET IS PAGE 1 OF PAGES.

109

Folicy Division